
2019 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of Jun 02, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-31   Home: 16-12   Away: 10-16   Neutral: 5-3   AAC: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 STAPP, Wyatt  . 2 9 4 60-59 235 35 69 8 1 3 35 88  . 3 7 4 22 4 31 6  . 3 6 0 3 0 1-2 14 14 1  . 9 6 6

22 BUMPASS, AJ  . 2 9 0 60-59 217 42 63 12 6 8 44 111  . 5 1 2 26 3 51 0  . 3 6 9 3 0 6-6 125 2 1  . 9 9 2

 2 BELLINI, Joey  . 2 8 9 55-53 218 34 63 15 0 2 27 84  . 3 8 5 20 8 34 8  . 3 6 7 2 3 2-2 76 114 8  . 9 6 0

 3 MERCER, Jace  . 2 8 5 56-56 214 43 61 13 1 3 26 85  . 3 9 7 34 10 57 1  . 4 0 7 0 2 20-28 105 118 6  . 9 7 4

 0 JOHNSON, Jeremy  . 2 7 9 62-62 204 27 57 4 0 2 20 67  . 3 2 8 31 12 34 0  . 4 0 2 2 6 19-26 176 8 0 1.000

26 WIEMER, Joey  . 2 6 3 62-62 240 42 63 13 2 6 28 98  . 4 0 8 32 5 59 1  . 3 6 0 1 0 21-24 149 5 6  . 9 6 3

10 SANTIAGO, Eric  . 2 5 6 61-60 227 31 58 14 2 0 24 76  . 3 3 5 27 3 47 4  . 3 3 7 4 2 11-12 81 90 1  . 9 9 4

38 MURPHY, Cole  . 2 2 3 48-38 148 19 33 6 0 2 19 45  . 3 0 4 11 4 49 1  . 2 9 3 1 0 1-1 210 15 3  . 9 8 7

 8 MERRITT, Griffin  . 2 1 0 37-26 100 11 21 3 0 2 12 30  . 3 0 0 9 2 33 2  . 2 7 8 4 1 1-1 186 11 0 1.000

35 DEANNA, Mason  . 2 0 5 42-26 88 8 18 2 0 0 8 20  . 2 2 7 5 4 21 5  . 2 7 3 2 2 1-2 210 21 2  . 9 9 1

23 HOLDING, Mitch  . 1 9 1 43-36 110 17 21 3 0 5 21 39  . 3 5 5 30 4 44 2  . 3 8 2 0 0 1-1 244 34 4  . 9 8 6

--------------------

16 BREMNER, Dondrae  . 2 4 4 14-13 45 4 11 3 3 1 6 23  . 5 1 1 1 1 14 0  . 2 7 7 0 0 2-2 17 27 3  . 9 3 6

21 BITZENHOFER, JP  . 2 0 0 20-1 20 2 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 3 1 13 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

 4 MEYER, Nate  . 1 2 0 22-3 25 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 6 0 2 0 14 0  . 1 8 5 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

24 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean  . 0 5 3 10-3 19 2 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 1 0 5 1 0 9 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

27 WOOTEN, Josh  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 8 62 2113 320 546 98 15 34 275 776  . 3 6 7 254 61 512 30  . 3 5 1 22 17 87-108 1647 529 48  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 5 9 62 2063 369 534 115 16 47 328 822  . 3 9 8 351 68 483 41  . 3 8 1 21 31 74-92 1647 534 72  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (503), Opp (519). DPs turned - Team (57), Opp (43). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), Bitzenhofer 1, Opp (3).

IBB - Team (7), Wiemer 3, Holding 2, Bumpass 1, Bellini 1, Opp (15). Picked off - Murphy, C 3, Bellini 2, Santiago 1, Wiemer

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 KULLMAN, AJ  5 . 4 0 2-6 23 9 0 0/0 2 70.0 84 48 42 31 56 12 2 3  . 3 0 0 6 10 1 2 4

--------------------

30 JARRETT, Cal  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

49 KROGER, Nathan  1 . 8 6 1-1 5 5 0 0/1 0 29.0 23 7 6 9 27 5 0 0  . 2 2 3 1 4 0 0 2

48 MURPHY, Jackson  2 . 5 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 8 4 3 6 5 3 0 0  . 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 0

42 THOMPSON, Korren  3 . 7 1 1-1 28 0 0 0/1 13 34.0 30 14 14 22 36 5 1 2  . 2 4 2 3 3 0 1 4

31 MOORE, Nathan  3 . 7 6 4-0 26 0 0 0/0 1 40.2 33 18 17 26 38 7 3 1  . 2 2 9 6 9 0 7 1

17 MURRAY, Nick  4 . 7 5 3-2 17 1 0 0/0 0 36.0 40 21 19 17 26 14 1 0  . 2 7 4 8 9 1 0 1

46 ORNDORFF, David  4 . 8 4 5-2 12 11 0 0/0 0 61.1 57 33 33 17 43 12 1 8  . 2 5 1 2 4 0 2 1

18 NOELKER, Andrew  5 . 0 6 1-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 16.0 15 10 9 9 11 3 0 2  . 2 5 9 4 1 1 1 1

41 COLVIN, Clayton  5 . 2 0 3-2 23 6 0 0/0 1 53.2 53 37 31 27 50 13 1 10  . 2 6 0 4 7 0 2 4

28 DOLWICK, Brennan  5 . 7 9 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 6 3 3 4 4 1 0 2  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 SCHOENLE, Garrett  5 . 9 5 4-1 14 12 0 0/0 0 56.0 47 39 37 55 62 4 1 4  . 2 3 4 6 7 1 1 3

 5 STEWART, Chase  7 . 0 9 2-2 18 0 0 0/0 0 33.0 31 27 26 25 14 7 1 1  . 2 7 0 4 1 1 4 7

 6 SHAWVER, Evan  7 . 1 5 3-8 17 10 0 0/0 0 61.2 55 53 49 48 69 15 0 8  . 2 3 4 6 4 2 0 3

47 SCHIMMOELLER, Tanne  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 4 2 6 3 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 2 0 0

19 BATCHO, Drake  9 . 2 7 2-4 14 6 0 0/0 0 33.0 40 38 34 39 29 11 3 5  . 3 0 5 9 6 1 1 0

32 OLSON, Isaac 18.69 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 9 9 8 5 3 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0

25 WADE, Jalen 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 1 1  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 5 4 31-31 62 62 0 1/1 17 549.0 534 369 338 351 483 115 16 47  . 2 5 9 63 68 11 21 31

Opponents  4 . 3 1 31-31 62 62 2 5/4 12 549.0 546 320 263 254 512 98 15 34  . 2 5 8 53 61 12 22 17

PB - Team (8), Holding 7, DeAnna 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (8), Orndorff 2, Schoenle 2, Shawver 1, Holding 1, Kullman 1,

Kroger 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Holding (47-55), DeAnna (24-32), Kullman (12-14), Stewart (13-13), Batcho (11-12), Shawver

(8-9), Colvin (5-9), Schoenle (3-7), Moore (5-6), Murray (4-4), Thompson (4-4), Orndorff (3-4), Bitzenhofer (3-3), Murphy, J

(2-3), Olson (2-3), Noelker (1-2), Kroger (1-2).



2019 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of Jun 02, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 MERRITT, Griffin 197 186 11 0 1.000 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 JOHNSON, Jeremy 184 176 8 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 ORNDORFF, David 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 4 MEYER, Nate 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 STEWART, Chase 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0

42 THOMPSON, Korren 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

49 KROGER, Nathan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

17 MURRAY, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

48 MURPHY, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

24 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 BATCHO, Drake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

10 SANTIAGO, Eric 172 81 90 1  . 9 9 4 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 BUMPASS, AJ 128 125 2 1  . 9 9 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 DEANNA, Mason 233 210 21 2  . 9 9 1 2 24 8  . 7 5 0 1 0

38 MURPHY, Cole 228 210 15 3  . 9 8 7 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 HOLDING, Mitch 282 244 34 4  . 9 8 6 2 47 8  . 8 5 5 7 0

 3 MERCER, Jace 229 105 118 6  . 9 7 4 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 STAPP, Wyatt 29 14 14 1  . 9 6 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 WIEMER, Joey 160 149 5 6  . 9 6 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BELLINI, Joey 198 76 114 8  . 9 6 0 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 KULLMAN, AJ 21 6 14 1  . 9 5 2 1 12 2  . 8 5 7 0 0

21 BITZENHOFER, JP 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 1

16 BREMNER, Dondrae 47 17 27 3  . 9 3 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 COLVIN, Clayton 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

 6 SHAWVER, Evan 11 2 7 2  . 8 1 8 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

31 MOORE, Nathan 12 2 7 3  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

32 OLSON, Isaac 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

11 SCHOENLE, Garrett 10 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

18 NOELKER, Andrew 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

30 JARRETT, Cal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 WADE, Jalen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 WOOTEN, Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 SCHIMMOELLER, Tanne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 DOLWICK, Brennan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2224 1647 529 48  . 9 7 8 57 74 18  . 8 0 4 8 1

Opponents 2253 1647 534 72  . 9 6 8 43 87 21  . 8 0 6 12 3

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


